
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 826 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7THDECEMBER, 2023 
 

Sanitary Vending and Incinerator Machine at Petrol Pumps 

 
826. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA: 
 

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government has directed the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) to 
mandatorily install Sanitary Vending and Incinerator Machine at all petrol 
pumps across the country in view of women hygiene and safety; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and  
(c)  if not, the reasons therefor? 

 
ANSWER 

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी 
(�ी रामे�र तेली) 

 
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS  

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

 
(a) No Sir.  

 
(b) & (c) Sanitary Vending Machines have been installed at select Retail outlets (ROs) of 

Oil Marketing Companies. Such vending machines are installed by private vendors 
who install and operate the same at these ROs.  

 
***** 

 

 


